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Session" I.
1921.

NEW ZEALAND.

MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.
RETURN SHOWING WHEN RETURNED AND HOW OFTEN ELECTED, AND THE NUMBER

OF SESSIONS ATTENDED.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 14th October, IUXO.

Ordered, " That thero be laid before this House a return, in continuance of H.-27, 1913, showing tho services
of members of the House."—(Mr. Witty.)

Return showing the Date on which each Member of the Present House was first
returned as a Member of the House of Representatives, the Number of Parliaments
to which he has been elected, and the Number of Sessions (to Session 1920 inclusive)
at which he has given his Attendance.

Name of Member, Date when first
sworn.

Number of Par-
liaments for

which elected.

Number of
i-iessions'

Attendance

*Allen, Hon. Sir James, K.G.B.
Massey, Eight Hon. William Ferguson, P.O.
Lang, Hon. Sir Frederic William, Kt. Baoh.
Hemes, Hon. Sir William Herbert, K.C.M.G. ..

Newman, Dr. Alfred Kingoome
Hanan, Hon. JosiahAlfred
Rhodes, Hon. Sir Robert Hcaton, K.B.E.
Wilford, Thomas Mason
Sidey, Thomas Kay
Mander, Francis .. ..

...

Witty, George
Field, William Hughes
Malcolm, Alexander Scott
Ngata, Hon. Apirana Turupa
Poland, Hugh
Jennings, William Thomas ..

Seddon, Thomas Edward Youd
Hunter, George .. .. ..

Anderson; Hon. George James
Brown, John Vigor
(Jraigie, James
Forbes, George William
Guthrie, Hon. David Henry ..

'IMacDonald, lion William Donald Stuart
Newman, Edward ..

Nosworthy, Hon. William
Smith, Robert William ..

Reed, Vernon Herbert
JMyers, Hon. Arthur Mielziner
Isitt, Leonard Monk
Bollard, Richard Francis
Goates, Hon. Joseph Gordon
Dickson, Jamea Samuel

.. Oct. 6, 1887

.. June 21, 1894
„ 21, 1894

. . April 6, 1897
. . June 5, 1884

, 21, 1900
„ 21, 1900
„ 21, 1900

.. July 1,1902

. . June 29, 1903
„

29, 1903
„ 21, 1900
„ 27, 1906
„ 27, 1906
„ 27, 1906
„ 29, 1903

.. Aug. 21, 1906

.. April 6, 1897
. . June 10, 1909

10, 1909
„ 10, 1909
„ 10, 1909
„ 10, 1909

10, 1909
10, 1909

„ 10, 1909
.. Oct. 7, 1909
.. June 10, 1909

„ 16,1910
.. Aug. 25, 1911
.. Feb. 15, 1912

., 15, 1912
„ 15, 1912

11
9
9
8
8
7
7
7
7
6
6
6
5
5
5
5
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3

39
32
30
29
27
25
25
24
23
22
22
21
19
19
19
18
18
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
14
13
12
12
11
11
11

* Resigned, 22nd March, 1920. t Deceased, 31st August, 1920.
1920, for which the Hon. Mr. Myers had leave of absence.

J This docs not includ< the session of
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Return showing the Date on which each Member of the Present House was first
returned as a Member of the House of Representatives, etc.—Continued.

Approximate Coat of Paper.- Preparation, not given ; printing (£>ou copies), £j,

Jsy Authority : Marcus 1,, . Marks, Government Printer, Wellington.—lo2l.
/'rice 3d.]

Name of Member. Date: when first Number of Par-
liaments for

which elected.

Number of
Sessions'

Attendance.sworn.

Harris, Alexander ..

Lee, Hon. Ernest Page
McCallum, Richard..
Pomare, Hon. Dr. Maui, C.M.G
Rhodes, Thomas William
Statham, Charles Ernest
Sykes, George Robert
Veitch, William Andrew
Young, James Alexander
Wright, Robert Alexander
McCombs, James
Dickson, James McColl
Henare, Tau
Hudson, Richard Phineas
Parr, Hon. Christopher James, C.M.G.
Stewart, William Downie
Tliacker, Dr. Henry Thomas Joynt ..

Atuiore, Harry
Bartram, Frederick Notley ..

Bitchener, John
Burnett, Thomas David
Campbell, Hugh McLean
Edie, John
Fraser, Peter
Glenn, William. Spiers
Hamilton, Adam
Hamilton, John Ronald
ITawken, Oswald James
Hookly, Frank Franklin
Holland, Henry Edmund
Horn, James
Howard, Edwin John
Jones, David
Kellett, Edward
Luke. John Pearce, C.M.G. ..

Lysnar, William Douglas
McLeod, Alexander Donald
McNicol, Archibald..
Masters, Robert
Mitchell, Goorgc
Nash, James Alfred
Parry, William Edward
Potter, Vivian Harold
Powdrell, Walter Dutton
Savage, Michael Joseph
Smith, Sydney George
Sullivan, Daniel Giles
Dru, John Hopere Wharewiti
Williams, Kenneth Stuart

Feb. 15, 1912
15, 1912

„ 15, 1912
„ 15, 1912
„ 15, 1912
„ 15, 1912
„ 15, 1912
,, 15, 1912
,. 15, 1912

June 10, 1909
,. 25, 1914
„ 20. 1914
„ 24, 1915
„ 24, 1915
„ 24, 1915
,.

24, 1915
„

24, 1915
Fob. 15, 1912
June 24, 1920
„

24, 1920
„ 24, 1920

Feb. 15, 1912
June 24, 1920
Oct. 24, 1918
June 24, 1920

,
24, 1920

., 24, 1920
„

24, 1920
„

24, 1920
Oct. 24, 1918
June 24, 1920

„
24, 1920

„ 24, 1920
„ 24. 1920
.. 10, 1909
„

24, 1920
„

24, 1920
„ 24, 1920
„

24, 1920
„ 24, 1920

Aug. 28, 1919
June 24, 1920
„ 24, 1920
„ 25, 1920
„ 24, 1920

Oct. 24, 1918
June 24, 1920
April 9, 1918
Oct. 18, 1920

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
2
1
2
1
1

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
8
7
7
7
7
7
7
5
1
1
1
5
1
3
1
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
8
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
3
1
}

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
3
1
1
1
1
1

2
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
1

9th March, 1921. Clerk, Hoi
. W. Kane,
ie of Represei utativcs.
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